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the Pakistan High Commissioner al
New Delhi.,

(b) The Government of India have mo informatior.

t[a3frw Fa IowRET (At qeRY
AAq) ¢ (F) I & Ol w7 ag
FgT & f5 3 A AewEAT ads ¥
aTfeaTd & 97 74 & "7 aranet Wi
AR F ST 7T 9T 7E W@ T\ AfA
A qEarg & 98 war Jqar g fw ZegiA W9 A AT 3F FUF F 7y A
YT JET T g A ey
IAM A WIANFT ¥ T T ariweanfaay
Y @A FHT A AT Afg grlwea
YET. A TS §, SHd Wewd 39
A F ariwear & fagrem war Ar g1 feug gaR FrEned fedt grd Ffazae A ag g1 wq €7 9@ vl
ATHTT & T4 $F WA Y ISTAT | WA
FE 4 A 9 fooet fega mfeam g€ FEe & o fag-o g9 fear g1

(&) ¥Ra T@ER F 99 F
T ]

Wt AaTatag AEH : IW TQ@ P feoe omy 2 7 sam 9@ N Ag
AEHTY BT F37 FT Fifzrw 7 ¢ fF
AT AT a7 FTEETHT A FTH HF §
ar & arfeeaEr 39T fggmE &
FeEHl § #1807 & F fFaq &
o FT ITF wraeg § frgd wdar gizw fafeeed & = 9 awglar g
% IA TaaT 9% AmT 97 ;) AW 39
agey § # fAviy fer owg v

WY FEgTIT™ AgE A faw I
F AT T FIA F, 30T T4 AV AG
gs 4f 3§ I | qga AT qufEeqrEy
A fageam ¥ FR@TY IHE /R FW
FAF 1 3ET avg A fergeam & FaTeq
SHE TSI %m&a‘rﬁiqzﬁmwagl

+[ 1 Hindi translation.
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T 7 QFT T 39 Trg wieqars fear war g--den T8 f7g @, e saEr gzt faur am, ow gfvae ax fe Ao
TG F-—HATHT WA AG AT 1 7
gy §, By &Y e A ofen v
AAINVITH I T E | TN ITH &
AQFT T TFAT §——F AT A8 5T, I
FfeaqT | § ——AfHT 4g qTUFT TG aF
gATR TN 7 § qAttaq 7@ a1 ; wifs qrEdiE 3% o f@g a7 97 F agw
o fee g fwrra g2 5 et Tre qraqE TEY &, 39 g ¥ 4w
T8 TS ATRA AY H FE) aqr qEar g, afes ot 3@d gAT, 3FF @4 AV qata IAHT FETT A T, I WIET R gHT 1 AT AW Y FE AT a9
g 39, fRam Hif A Si9i F
av I AT T FNA FIHT A, FIEAT A oYe g WUE IITAT AT IIT P E |

it watag NFA : TFAa AT
ATET FEHT TET F FIT TR "X
AFA F fag g7 F 3T § 1 gl
FAT ATHTL T ST&L AT awaAdt § & 39
T B FTAATE FY AT, AT FrE ATy
FAAE AT AT 7

M FATEIAA AEE : TG UF AT
qq ¥ | WY AN q@T FH S &,
ATeA § FTH FIT§ | GET & TAT IHT
FURT FT FAR QI & | W77 IFHT
T I ATAAT g & AY STHY TATRS
FTH AT THAT §

SETTLEMENT OF DISPLACED PERSONS IN
WeST BENGAL

#101. Dr. R. B. GOUR: Will the
Minister of REHABILITATION AND MiInNoORITY AFFarmms be pleased to state:
the

‘(a) whether United Central

. Refugee Council of West Bengal has submitted any proposals to the Government of India for resettling displaced persons from East Pakistan in West Bengal;

(b) if so, what are the

.and

proposals:

(c) whether Government have taken any action thereon?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER oF REHABILITATION (Ser1 P. S.
Naskar): (a) to (¢). A Memorandum was addressed by the United Central Refugee Council to the Chief Minister of West Bengal who had issued a press statement in reply to the points raised therein, a copy of which is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix XXIII, Annexure No. 6.}

Dr. R."B, GOUR: May I know, Sir, whether the Government is aware of a press statement made by the Chairman of the United Central Retfugee Council in which he has pointed out that the contentions of the West Bengal Chief Minister are incorrect and unsustainable?

SHR1I P. S. NASKAR: A press statement issued by the Chairman was seen. But the original memorandum
<was addressed to the State Government and the State Government has replied to that and we are abiding by the State Government’s decision in ‘the statement.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He wants to know whether you have seen any reply to
-the Chief Minister’s statement issued by the Chairman of the United Central Refugee Council. Has your attention "been drawn to it? -

Suri P. S. NASKAR:
a press cutting.

I have seen

MR. CHAIRMAN: But you adhere to your original decision—that is what you say.

Sur1 BHUPESH GUPTA: May I know, Sir, whether in view of the fact “that the propcsa! made by the United

[ 27 NOV. 1958 ]

|

|

,

338

support of all opposition parties in West Bengal the Government discussed the prcblem with the refugee organisation as well as with tae representatives of such parties before arriving at those conclusions?

to Questions

SHR1 JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: This matter has been very carefully considered repeatedly not anly by the Ministry of Rehabilitation, not only by the West Bengal Government but by the Government of India as a whole.
If I may say so with all respect to the hon. Member and the United Central Refugee Council, the attitude taken up by this United Central Refugee Council seems to me completely unjustified, without basis, foundation, logic or reason. Therefore, we propose to adhere to the decision we have taken whereby as many people as can be rehabilitated in Bengal shculd of course be, but according to our information they cannot be, and it is not a possibility to rehabilitate all of them in West Bengal; also it is not a desirable thing indefinitely to continue the camps and doles. We are rehabilitating them, spending vast sums of money, and I entirely fail tc understand how any responsible organisation, even supported by all opposition parties, can put forward a proposal which can only lead to misery, to continued misery for those people.

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA. The
Prime Minister has said something very much about us. May I know, Sir, in that case whether the Prime Minister is prepared to place all these proposals and the Government proposals and others before a competent body which commands the confidence of the Government and of the Opposition and wait as to what they have to say?

(No reply)

Surr M. P. BHARGAVA: May I know, Sir, whom does this big United Central Refugee Council of Bengal represent?

Suri BHUPESH GUPTA: Refugees

Central Refuzee Council has had the | I have not got my answer, Sir.
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Mgr. CHAIRMAN: You have given a suggestion . . .

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA: Well, if he does not answer I don't press for

‘the answer. The only thing is he cannot answer easily.
I put another question. Now may

I know, Sir, whether the Prime M!nister is aware—since the Prime Minister has been good enough to answer this question—whether he is aware that the State Government and the Central Rehabilitation Ministry have put out the threat that until and wun'ess the refugees go to Dandakaranya all these camps will be closed down by July next year?

Surt JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: Yes,
Sir, I am aware of if.

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA: May 1 know, Sir, whether he understands the implications of such threat against the refugees?

Suri JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: The issue is a very simple one. There is no question of threat or anything. We offer to rehabilitate the people in the best possible way in wvarious places, some in Beagal, scme e'sewhere, and to put an end to these camps. We want to put an end to these camps by a certain date if they refuse to Le rehabilitated. If we do not make arrangements for their rehabilitation the responsibility will be curs. On the ofher hand, if we have made arrangements and they refuse to be rehabilitated, then we have said that we are unable to continue the doles.

Surr BHUPESH GUPTA: Am I to understand then, Sir, that the 35,000 families will be left in the

streets?
Mr. CHAIRMAN: No¢ more.
Race Rrwors 1N LoNDON

*102. Sert M. VALIULLA: Will the PriME MINISTER be Dplieased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 285 in the Rajya Sabha on the 24th September, 1958 and sfate:
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(a) the name of the Indian national who was involved in the race ricts in London on the 31st August, 1958;

(b) what were the circumstances in which he was involved; and

(¢) in what way he was affected?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER or EX-
TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHR"MATI
LaksaiMi MENON): (a) Shri Darshan
Singh Rensi. .

(b) and (c). Shri Darshan Singh was coming out of Shepherd Bush Station late that night with ancther Indian and was attacked by Teddy Boys.

stab
un-

Shri Darshan Singh got some wounds but his companion was injured.

SHRT M. VALIULLA: May I know,.
Sir, whether any protest was lodged with the British Government about this?

SariMATI LAKSHMI MENON: Protests were lodged not only by us but also by the Central Panel of the Brewing Trade, and the British Council of Churches and many other organizations including the National Assembly of Women have issued statements deploring colour prejudice.

CoDE OF DISCIPLIMNE

*103. Surt BHUPESH GUPTA: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOY-MENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Code of Discipline drawn up at the Sixteenth Session of the Indian Labour Conference held at Nainital had been sent to the Railway Administration;

(b) if so, when it was sent; and

(c) what is the position of the Railways as employers vis-a-vis the above
Code?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF
LABOUR (Surt Asmp Ari): (a) Yes.

(b) 19th March, 1958.

(c) This is under examination.

